 overcoats tn fine ‘chev-
d $30. e

1
dy For Service——"

4
r’s, 68 King St.
alloring. Shirts, Neck-
Military OQutfitting.
mﬁsﬁ
TURE ALMANAG. ' .-

HASES OF THE MOON .
«v.. 4th 11h Sm . pam.
r ..13th . 1h om am:
+...19th 5h 86m pm. 3
'~ .v.26th  1h 36m. pm.

H Water P.M.

o
53 12,42 .....
51 1.00 13.16
50 1.3; 13.51

. WEATHER

ct. 4—The weather has
ly fair today, except in

ol Water A M.
L Water P.M.

— i
@ - D

I over Lake Superior,

) local showers have
Min.

AR g P 1

56
52

JNSETTLED.

— Maritime — Moderata
terly to southerly winds;
little higher temperature,
howers by sundown.

n, Oct. 4—New England,
irday and probably Sun«
r Saturday. Moderate

DIED.

-Suddenly in" (Boston, on
21st, Roy L. Fillmore,
wife and one child to

In this
tte H., wife of B..N. H,
eaving a husband,' one
and one sister to mourn.
| be at Harvey, ' Albert
Sunday, Oct. 6th.

is city om the fourth
ary Paulip, only daughter
. and Emme Ring, in the
h year of her age, leav-
wrents and one brother- to

m her pargnts’ residence,
d street, West Fnd, ‘ot
o'clock. Friends invited

Doctors Use
r Eczema

g combination of ofl of
, Thymol, and other heal
nts called D.D.D. Prese
now a fhvorite remedy of
ists for all skin digeases.
s the pores, gives instant
the most distressing skin

city om 'Oct. f

Brown, Druggist, 8t. John. Yﬁ

mil-

mosb >
ﬁb; T

- might's

1t and | chest

t in 24 hov
h

oupl
th

plain angullt g m;n"
" ¥

thorough! f

4 molasses; honéy, ‘of corn
cad_of sugar syrup. ther
et 16 ounces—a

ch better n
g, e e o e
’e:?lyy and Wm
ste.

ia) and llgb meer
:;o%m of genuine mf_v
t, klnm the world over. for
healing effect upon the mem-

gt o

o lale -

1] "
A9e - @ s,
8 or less, ﬁn
for bronchiti s

18, . 3

i lendid #yrup, -
oun:::u'\':): s Pline'xumo R
o_a 1G-0z. bottle the
ayrup

.
il

|
o
i

A

s,

. (Continued from 1 ;
In the matter of an l’:t” )
inquiry into certain
again:

e, 8 George
6th April, 1918,
®ioner appointed under the said Act.

r. Currfe on that gccasion that

o the' Honorable - Whiiam Pugsiey, 943 Dok thiak tat ke, Mr. Ourris, had
i kbl D, K. C, Lieutenant-Governor|in placing & man on the drive to find
' of the Province of New Brunswiek:

. I beg to submit my report on.the|h
videnpe taken by me in this' matter,|the elections) that he, Murchie, was

d my findings thereon.
! The Commission directs investiga-

on and inquiry into “certain charges
hich are fully and at large set forth

the preamble to the said Act.

The preamble and charges are as fol
Pows:

Whereas, the Honorable John B. M

if the House formulated

arges are as follows:
The Charges.

“That the said Honorable Wil
liam Currie, being then manager
of the Continental Lumber Co.,
Limited. a duly incorporated com-
pany with its head office and chief
place of business at Charlo, in the
County of Roestigouche aforesaid,
and a member elect of this Legis- .
lative Assembly, in the month of
April, 1917, did state 10 one Arch-
ibald Myrchie then a lumber scal-
er appointed by the Government of
the Province of New Brunswick,
thgt he., the said Archibald Mur- "
chie, should not mike his ‘report
on lumber cut by the said the Con-
tinental Lumbar Company, Limit-
ed. for the logging season of 1916
and 1917 too high, but' that he
should keep it as low as possible
and that he should not make it
more than 4.500.000 feet for all
lumber cut by the said Company
on Crown Londs during the win-
ter geason of 1016 and 1917, and
urgently requested tpe said Mur-
chie to keep his report down to
4,500,060 fe that the said Wil-
liam Curri ‘0 stated to the said
Murchie that he wquld look after
him «Murelie) soithe Government
would nct make trouble for him
if he ehoull reduce the accoun@gto
4.500,000 feet, to which said Wil-
liam Currie replied that if he
({Murchie) made the reduction he
would have nothinz to fear; that
in consequence of such and other
conversation of the said William
Currie, the said Murchie did re-
duce the statement of lumber scal-
el by him in the season of 1916
and 1217 cut by the said Company
on Crewn Lands withih the dis-
teict for which he was, surveyor
from 6,780, feet. to 4,615,562
feet, a reduc of 2,163,290 feet;
that the said reduced statement
was forwarded to the Crown Land
Department of the Province by the
said Murchie and such statement
omitted altogether the names of
six operators of the said Company
vhose operations were all known
to said Willlam Currie; that the
said William Currie caused stump-
age to be paid by said Company
upon the sald reduced amount well
knowing that it was not the full
and proper amount of stumpage
which was due to the Province in
respect to the operations of said
Company duriag the said season of
1916 and 1917 and therehy defraud-
ed the.said Province of a portion
of its revenue;

And
Lat the said ¢

whereas, it
arges shall be investi

gated by a Ryyal Commission to bel{7,

ppointed by His Honor the Liegten
ant-Governor:

The inquiry. was held at Campbell | Richards never said that they had

There was a hearing|cut about four and a half millions. He

at Predericton to exnmh? the Deputy |denied that any
b

rton principally.

{Minister i charge of OWn
and see the returns in his office.

Hounorable- J.- B. M. Baxter,
#npeared in s rt of the - charges
iIir. A. T. LeBlanc, M. P. P, Bar

r ster at Law, colleague of the Honor:
,eble Wiliiam Currie, appeared in  his|his papers, taiey were destroyed and
ibehalf, and Mr. A. B. Copp, M. P.lhe destroyed his books.
Barrister at Law, appeared on behalf |over part of the district once, some of

of the Governmént of the Province.

. Herewith is filed jthe official steno-|never saw at all. He does not know
grapher's transcripf of the evidence|what réturns ‘he sent to the Depart-

end arguments of counsel.

The charges,are founded on an affi-|thinks he sent in two or three reports.

\Mld Murchie, sworn- td|He had been on part of the operations
March 22, 1918, and read in the JHouse|two or -three times but would mot
He had{swedr that he was in the woods three
‘been a lumber scaler in the County|times scaling.

avit of Archi
jof Assembly April 22, 1918.

,of Restigouche from

elect of the' House and, with his col

eague, in charge of the patronage of 'gives his authority as the counter and

3
Lhe County.

Mr. ‘Baxter's ‘Case.

Mygchie's story on oath is that the|saying that he would' land Currie if

jast of March or early in April, 1917,
fter the local elections, which were
eld February 24th, he went to the
ffice of the Continental Lumber Com-
ny at Charlo, and saw Mr. Currie.
ne Joseph Lapointe had come along
him for the drive, but stayed in
"outer office and he and Mr. Cur-
frie were alone together in.ti: inside
loffice and there had = conversation.
(The reason for his seeing Mr. Currie
jwas to ascertain how his, Murchie's
mcale of the lumber cut by the'Con.
itinental people

| Took No Steps To Prevent It
| ‘aMember of the Legislature
| House'at the Time, =~

charges prefer-
st the Honorable ' William |before the.
v, pter 40, passed

The report of James Friel, Commis-|miltion for. the season.
Mi

MBaxter, a member of the Legislative| o0y: B b: 9., ST NG ey

mﬁy of this Province '::r the spoke ‘about the cut of the Continen-
ty of St. John, has from his place
certain
feharges against the Honorable Witliam
iCurrie, Speaker of the House and a
ember of the Legislative Assembly

r the County of Restigouche, which made with Currie would be satisfac.

is desmed properion which Mr. Richards spoke to him

Lands|place between him and Mr. Richards

K. C,

1908 to “1917,!that he was in the woods twice scal-
gwhen Mr. Currie dismissed him. The|ing the cut of the Continental Lum-
ﬂnrer opposition had come into pow:-|ber Company, he says he was there
er and Mr. Currie was a member of once anyway.
fthe ruling party and was & memberfcamps. He does not remember much

corresponded  with {ficq but considered it was only for the

eirs, and also. incidentally, to” find |geasen of ‘1008,

t bow Mr. Currle, who was then'ajfor that season.. He didn't feel that
B <

of the’

. ! 3
member - of the 'la:&ilhtﬂ!‘e and boss

of M t. He hed had e

talk with Mr. Curple Februsry 16th,

elections, and Mr. Currie
ad told him that
o v _h:l that he thonght' their

on  tha
used him, jyst right the season before
more lumber than he, Murchie, had
the ‘rivers, and make,report, and
ed Mr. Carrie (this . wae before

lgoing to be pretty exacting that year.
The- Conversation With Richards.”
After the conversation with Mr. Cur

rie. he saw ‘Mr, Daniel Richards, pres-
ident .of the Coptinental Lumber Com-

tal Lumber Company and Mr. Rich
ards told hjm that he did not have
any scale bills and did not know any-
thing about the cut, but that all the
scale bills were with Mr, Currie at
Charlo and that amy aeirangement he

tory to Richards. He did not dis-
cufs the number of feet or make any
errangement with Mr. Richards at
that or any other time, with refer-
eénce to the Company's cut for that
season. n the second occasion ot
talking ‘with Mr. Currie, the import-
ant occasioa referred to in the charges
be says. that Mr, Currie' first started
the conversation by saying that he
should have nothipg to do with the
scaling, that Mr. Richards would set-
tle it. Murchie says that he told Mr.
Currie that Richards had told . him
that. he.had better see Mr. Currie as
he, Richards, didn’t have any bills and
did not know much ahout it. Currie,
he’ says, thought that about four and
a half million, or near that, would be
about right for the season’s cut. Mur
c¢hie told Mr, Currie that his estimates
and the reports he: had sent to the
Department were higher and that it
would be hard for him to reduce his
scaling very much beiow his estimate;
that it was likely his last year scaling,
there was a change in the Government
apd he did not:want to reduce it too
miich. - Mr. Currie said that if Mur-
chie ‘woyld use them' right that they
did not intend to use the axe, “by
next election you fellows would be vot-
ing for us.” Murchie said that to re-
ducé ‘the scaling he would have to
laave the names of some jobbers off
altogether. Currie said that it was all
right, he could please himself, so long
as he did not make the' bills much ov-
or four and a half millions. Murchie
then.omitted from his final report the
nagmes of six jobbers and took 2,165,
290 feet off the cut first reported to
the Crown Land Office, which was 6,-
780,582 feet. He says that the latter
quantity represented what he found
to be the cut of the Continental Lum:
ber Company for the season of 1916
17. They cut at least that much.

Cross Examination.

On  cross . examination . Murchie
swears that he did not settle the
stumpage for the season 1916-17 with
Mr. Richards. He says he always
adopted the procedure of settling the
amount with Mr. Currie. He says he
settled with Mr. Richards when that
gentleman was manager, that would
be before Mr. Currie came in 1914. He
denijed that he went to Mr. Richards’
office to settle the stumpage on the
Continental Lumber Company’s cut
for 1917. He went there in March. At
first he refused to say what he went
for. Being ordered to answer after
argument of counsel, he said he went
to settle the Sansom cut on the To-
bique and Eel Rivers, whatever that
meant. This was the only occasion

about the Continental's cut for 1916-
Mr. Richards told him he didn’t
have their “bills and did not know
what the cut was. He insists that Mr.

conversation took

in February before the elections.

Destroyed His Books.
As to his 'scaling, he did not keep
He had been

it twice, but says some of the logs he

ment. He does not remember. He

He wouldn’t swear

He visited some of the
about his scaling, that scason. He

[the counter's books, when pressed to
tell about the jobbera and the opera-
tions about most of which he does not
know or remember, He doesn’t deny

he went to the penitentiary or hung
for tt. HE doesn’'t remember. He
didn‘t deny saying to one John Mc-,
Kinnon that he didn't give a damn‘
what happened to him as long as he
downed Bill Currle. He didn’t remem.|
ber. : He didn't remember making the
same statement to one' John Kerr. He
admitted violating the Game Law, by
killing deer out of season. He didn’t
knaw. if it was after he became a Gov-
ernment scaler. He had some hazy
recollection of taking the oath of of-

He only respected it

 Was

statement he aver

true as the rest of his evidence.
He says that in his final report he
didn’t meation any Jumber.cut by far-
mers on their private lands, and then
8ays he.does not remember. -Later he
sald he won't say. whether he did or;
did not. He didn’t take any steps to
agcertain how many feet of lumber
was cut on granted lands and knew
nothing about the amount. He says he
got his knowledge about it from what
he {magined. He didn't deny that he
sought information about his scaling
by going around asking the. women
how much lumber their husbands cut
for Currie. He doesn’t remember.
He says that he arrived at the total
cut from his own work and from the
books of J. M. McKay his counter,
and from the information he would get
from the Ilumbermen. He cannot
name any of the lumbermen he got in-
formation from. In that way he made
up  his/ final statement, th he went
to see Mr. Currie. He says he d)d
not ‘want -any mistake.

The Visit' to Currie.

As Government scaler he did not
have any business to interview Mr.
Currie, it was just for his own pur
poses. He did not go there to pre-
pare his statement and Mr. Currie
did not help him to prepare his state-
ment. He had no occasion to be there
to make his final statement. The state-
ment was made up on his books but
he had not yet sent it to the Depart-
ment. He does ot deny telling James
Woods that it was his last year at
scaling and he was going to try to
knock $500.00 out of it over the bar-
gain. He  does not remember. He
does not remember if he was in the
habit of knocking something out be-
sides' his regular, fee. Asked if he
hadn’t approached one Sansom of the
Tobique Lumber Company and asked
him for money to run an election in
Durham, suggesting that if Mr. San-
som used him right and gave him a
few dollars, he, Murchie, would let
him, Sansom, off on the siumpage. He
did not deny it, he did not remember.

Why He Saw' Currie.

When he went to Mr. Currie's of-
fice it was in his mind that Mr. Cur-
rie was a member of the Government
for the County. He wanted to see if
there was any chance of holding his
position as scaler and see if his esti-
mate was wrong. He did not want to
send in final returns that did not cor
rezpond with Mr. Currie’s. He wanted
to satisfy Mr. Currie. He evaded the
question as to whether he went there
to catch Mr. Currie. On that occa-
sion he did not show Mr. Currie any
statement and Mr. Currie showed him
none. He did not see Mr. Currie’s
return. Asked if he got the informa-
tion he was' looking for, he said that
the only, thing he got was a p \

. " 7 g

home measures.

_IMPERIAL THEATRE BUILDING, KING SQUARE, RIGHT HAND OF MAIN ENTRANCE

BIG FIRE SALE!

Involving the $10,000 Stock of Poyas & Co.,
Recently Burned Out a Few Doors Below

Practically all the merchandise was salvaged and what little damage was done can easily be rectified b

WATCHES and other lines of most value were out of harm’s way entirely, having been in the safe, Thess
goods are therefore A 1 in every particular. Nevertheless our entire stock figures in sale.

Opening Today at 10 a. m.

A GREAT OPPORTUNITY TO BUY CHRISTMAS GIFTS AT A SUBSTANTIAL SAVING.

WATCHES

FOR CHILDREN AND ADULTS.

+ We were very fortunate that very
few of our Watiches were damaged
in any way practically our entire
stock being in the safe. Just the same

sale.

CHILDREN'S WRIST
solid silver cases, regular
price $5.00

regular price $6,

MEN'S WATCHES
WITHOUT RESERVE
STRAIGHT DISCOUNT of
regular prices

JEWELS.
quite untouched

all regular stock.
will appear in this sale.
JEWELRY LINES THAT
~ MAKE AN
HRISTMAS TIME.
Brooches, Pendants,
solid gold.
cent. off regular ‘prices.
cannot list them.
them over.
These same articles in
50 per cent. reduction.

256 per cent. discount.
CLOCKS AND ALARM

ning order.
to $3.25.
MANTLE CLOCKS,

we are including WATCHES in

IDEAL. PRESENT

regular
$10 to $14. SALE PRICES $7 to $).

WATCHES
$7, sale

The same WATCH In Gunmetal case
sale price §35.00.

WILL BE SOLD
AT

25

LADIES' WATCHES N 7—15 and 17
These WATCHES were
SPECIAL FOR
THIS SALE, 25 per cent. off.
Please note that these Watches are
No damaged goods

WILL
AT
Why not buy NOW at a big saving?
Necklaces,
A DISCOUNT OF 30 per
We have so
many individual pieces in this lot, we
Come and

gold filled

WATCH CHAINS, all the Nltest
signs, 30 per cent. off for

SALE.
TIE PINS OF ALL DESCRIPTIONS.
Just as they were before the fire,

CLOCKS,
rogularly selling from $2 to $4.50.
Evervone guaranteed in good run-
SALE PRICES, $1.25

prices

the

look

de- .
THIS

STATUARY MARBLE ORNAMENTS,
VASES, etc. A great variety at 50
per cent. off.

CUT GLASS

Nothing could be more choice as a
&ift of remembrance than Cut Glass.
At Lhese prices you can treat your-
self to a gift. Read partial lst:

Cut Glags Fruit Baskets, regular $8.50,
SALE PRICE $6.50.

Cut Glaes Water Bottles, regular $4,
SALE PRICE, $3.00.

Cut Glass Tumblers, reg. b0c.
SALE PRICE 30c. each.

Cut Glass Tumblers, reg. 3bc.
SALE PRICE 25c. each.

Cut Glass Fruit Dishes, =egular $8.00,
SALE PRICE, %5.75

Cut Glass Pie Plates,
SALE PRICE $5.25.

Cu* Glass Biscuit Jars
SALE PRICE $6.00.

Cut Glass Celery Dish, regular $8.00,
SALE PRICE $6.00.

Cut Glass Fruit Dish, regular $4 00,
SALE PRICE $2.85.

Smaller pieces of Cut Glass, such as
VINEGAR BOTTLES, MARMA-
LADE JARS, BON-PON DISHE:S,
SALT AND PEPPERS, etc., 50 PER
CENT. OFF REGULAR PRICES.

Other practical lines suitable for
table or serving purposes.

Casserole Dishes, reg. $7.00 to $14.00,
SALE PRICE $3.50 to $10.00.

Silver Baking Dishes, reg. $6 to $14,
SALE PRICE $4.75 to $8.5

Silver Butter Dishes, reg.
SALE PRICE, $1.50 to $5.25

Sugar and Cream Sets, reg. $5 to $12,
SALE PRICE $3.00 to $9.00.

Silver Bon-Bon Dishes, reg. $1 to §3,
SALE PRICE, 75c. to $2.25.

Silver Bread Piates, reg. $2.75 to 38,
SALE PRICE, $1.75 to $6.25

Silver Cake Plates reg. $4 to $9,
SALE PRICE, $3 to $6.50.

each,

each,

regular $7.00,

regular $7.50,

to $7,

No repair work accepted while this sale is on.

Community Plate and Celéebrated
Rogers Manufacture

Knlves, Forks, Spoons, Butter Knives,
Sugar Shells, Coffee Spoons, Orange
Spoons, Pie Knives, Soup Spoons,
Cold Meat Forks, Cream Ladles,
Olive and Dessert Spoons.

35 PER CENT. OFF PRICES AT
THIS BIG FIRE SALE.

Baby Cups, Solid Silver and Plate,
Regular §1.50 to $8.00.

25 PER CENT. OFF AT SALE.

DELF TEA SETS, Sterling Silver
Deposit Ware, regular $8.00, SALE
PRICE $4.00.

Picture Frames angd Mirrors, 35 per
cent. off each article.

Manicure Sets in Sterling Silver,
Ivory and Ebony.

50 per cent. off at sale.

Mesh Bags,” Coin Purses, Vanity
Cases, etc. A new line of the lat-
est effects will be put on sale with
other articles. at 30 PER CENYT.
DISCOUNT.

RINGS

Cameos, Rubieg, Sapphires,
Onyx, set in diamonds; Solitaire Dia-
monds, etc. ail the latest
regular- price $3 to $2.00, DISCOUN?
AT FIRE SALE, 26 per cent. to 5
per cent.

BRACELETS

Gold filled and solid gold, regular
prices §6 to $28, SALE PRICES $4.00

EXTRA

Our new . ling REAL PLATINUM
PLATE GOODS, the latest novelty in
American. cities, 30 to 50 per cent.
DISCOUNT AT THIS SALE

that if he rediiced the scale that “they
would not uge the axe.”

What Currie Said.

Mr. Currie had said to him that the
Ccntinental Lumber Company had cut
four and a half million.

He, Murchie, said that was a little
low according to his estimate and Mr.
Currie had said that as long as he fix-
ed the scale bills around four and a
Lalf millions it was satisfactory to
him, their cut was around that. He
did not tell Mr. Currie what his scale
was. He told him he would reduce
it to four and a half millions. . He
changes that and says that Mr. Currie
did not tell him what they had cut.
What he told him was that it would be
right to charge them stumpage on four
and a hall millions. He changes that
again and says that what Mr. Currie
told him was that if he could fix his
returns at four and a half millions it
weuld be satisfactory to him. He scal-
ed the lumber cut by J. & H. Culligan
and on February 5, 1917, estimated
their cut at 3,075,000 feet. He count-
ed most of their logs himself, he sald.
He does not remember if he had any
counter. He says his final return in
respect to their cut represented their
entire cut.

Reduced Scale to Hold His Job.

To Mr. Copp. He won't swear that
in any one year from the year 1908
down to 1917 he made a true, con-
scientious and honest report to the
Goverpment of the lumber cut on
Crown Lands in his district. He took
the oath of office November 13, 1908,
to faithfully discharge the duties of
lumber scaler agreeably to law and
regulations. He did not think the
oath was binding after the year 1908.
He "never reduced a scald until Mr.
Currie asked him. Up to that time
he had always acted honestly, straight-
forward and conscieat=ously. He did
it then to hold his job, on the prom-
ise to be allowed to scale. He was
not aware in the year 1908 that the
Government was looking for all the
stumpage. It was taught to him by
his former colleague and from the
way stumpage had been collected be-
fore that, that the Government was
not looking for all the stumpage, that
it was not expecting it all to be cred
ited. On.account of knowing that, h{
did, not make such an effort to finy
all the lpgs as if he knew it was his
duty®to do so, and he continued un-
der that system to a certain extent.
He wanted to be pretty near reason-
able. He will not swear that he did
not receive instructions from the De-
partment to that effect. He was paid
five cents per thousand the first year

\'\‘\\\\\‘H»

“DpODD'S

o
HHHHE\‘MA"'“A:"
'GH T g nlSE‘, F
SIARETES B

4 ———

IMPERIAL
THEATRE
BUILDING

ﬂ
I
|
|
} A
!
|
|
|
|
ﬂ
|

IMPERIAL
THEATRE
BUILDINC

=~'

)

P —

¥

(03 i § i § | EERO RIS Dot

and seven and a half cents the last
year,

His Report and Estimates.
Murchie’s report to the Department,
dated February 5, 1917, contains the
names of twenty jobbers operating for
the Continental Lumber Company. Five
of the operations were through and
the others were to finish at different
dates running from February 10th to
March 20th. This report did not reach
the Department and on March 8, 1917,
he wrote and mailed a copy. In his
letter he says that his estimates will
be 9,531,000 feet for the year 1916-17
and that he will have his returns all
done by April 1st. The report gave
the estimates for his district:
Continental Lumber Co. .. 5
J. & A. Culligan Ay
Louison Lumber Company .

He reported nothing further to the
Departmerit until he sent in his com-
plete return, not dated, but initialed
by the chief scaler April 30, 1917, and
acknowledged by the Department that
day. This report covers nineteen op-
erations for the Continental Lumber
Company, the same names practically
as contained in his report sent March
1917, one small operator, Joseph
Francoeur, being left out. The cut
by this report is:
Continental Lumber Co.

. & A. Culligan A
Louison Lumber Company.

4,488,000
2,999,000
1,084,000

Total b coeas 8,071,000
In a note at the hottom of the re-
port Murchie writes

“Continental Lumber Company, Rive
“er Charlo, has cut over 500,000 feet
on granted lands from farmers.”

In this way he accounts for the
greater part of the reduction in the
Continental Lumber Company’'s cut.
There is no explanation of the reduc-
tion in the Louison Company’'s quan-
tity, or in that of the Culligans. He
produced a statement. which he al-
leges to be a copy of the draft report
he had prepared before he went to
see Mr. Curric (Exhibit 5.) A copy
of it is attached to his affidavit. He
says it is made from his books, which
he destroyed, his counter's books, and
other information and he swears it is
correct. In it he accounts for twenty-
five operations with a cut of 6,594,000.
It was never sent to the Department
This is the scale he says he reduced
for Mr. Currie. ,
The Department's

only informa-

2920
1450

875

830 Paul

4460

240 Jos

760
1850

Alex Bernard
Lapage Brothers
Goodin

Degan
Herman Gereau
Bernard
Frank Savoy
Diotte
670 Alex Drapeau
715 Louis Drapeau

93,000 S. B. Charlo—
61,000 540 David
29,000| 2680 Jos. Roy
33,000
165,000

61,000/ 960 A. Deroser
24,000 | ——-
31,000 | 27266

Corea

1260 Arthur Pelkie
3240 Angus Garvey
9,000 618 Tom McLally
27,000 327 Simon Willet

i
Malthan
Savoy ..
Bernard
0 LaPage Brothers
256 J. Goodin G ATy
(Continued on pafe 4.)

s
€
<

April
The

sees.

tiog of the operations would be from
his reports

Murchie's final return of 8,571,000
was accepted and in due course bills
for stumpage were sent to the Les-

pany's bill was:
CONTINENTAL LUMBER CO.

received March 8, and
30, 1917.
Continental Company’'s Bills.

The Continental Lumber Com-|

Murchie’'s Scale.
Spruce and ‘Pine.

N B. Charlo River
518 Jaseplvy Malthan ......

2313 Peter Savoy ..

serieaag

N the outskirts of the - #» —

in a meadow—wl/ /

the

sun shines brightly, the birds /i(7/ .d the

air is pure and fresh—there stanf/ \a great
snow-white palace—the home of McC¢/mick'’s Bis-

cuits—the finest biscuit plant 1.

With

America.

our unsurpassed facilities it is natural to expect McCormick’s
Jersey Cream Sodas to be the finest in the lap?

Sold fresh everywhcre.

12 sealed p£f N\ W\

\ =

MCCormick’s

Jersey Cream Sodas

Factory at LONDON, Canada.

; C Branches at Montreal, Ottawa, Hamilton,
Kingston, Winnipeg, Calgary, Port Arthur, St. John, N.B.

%9

Canada Food Board Licenses 11-003, 14-166




